Data Sheet
All contents are Copyright © 1992–2006 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 9
Cisco Aironet 1240AG Series 802.11A/B/G Access Point
Cisco® Aironet® 1240AG Series Access Points deliver the versatility, high capacity,
security, and enterprise-class features demanded by WLAN customers. These IEEE
802.11a/b/g access points are designed specifically for challenging RF environments
such as factories, warehouses, and large retail establishments that require the antenna
versatility associated with connectorized antennas, a rugged metal enclosure, and a

Data Sheet
All contents are Copyright © 1992–2006 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 9 of 9
Ordering Information
To place an order, visit the Cisco Ordering Website at:
Table 4 lists the product part numbers for Cisco Aironet 1240AG Series Access Points.
Table 4. Product Part Numbers for Cisco Aironet 1240AG Series Access Points
Part Number Description
AIR-AP1242AG-A-K9 802.11a/g non-modular Cisco IOS access point; RP-TNC; FCC configuration
AIR-AP1242AG-C-K9 802.11a/g non-modular Cisco IOS access point; RP-TNC; China configuration
AIR-AP1242AG-E-K9 802.11a/g non-modular Cisco IOS access point; RP-TNC; ETSI configuration
AIR-AP1242AG-I-K9 802.11a/g non-modular Cisco IOS access point; RP-TNC; Israel configuration
AIR-AP1242AG-J-K9 802.11a/g non-modular Cisco IOS access point; RP-TNC; Japan configuration
AIR-AP1242AG-K-K9 802.11a/g non-modular Cisco IOS access point; RP-TNC; Korea configuration
AIR-AP1242AG-N-K9 802.11a/g non-modular Cisco IOS access point; RP-TNC; North America configuration
(not FCC)
AIR-AP1242AG-P-K9 802.11a/g non-modular Cisco IOS access point; RP-TNC; Japan2 configuration
AIR-AP1242AG-S-K9 802.11a/g non-modular Cisco IOS access point; RP-TNC; Singapore configuration
AIR-AP1242AG-T-K9 802.11a/g non-modular Cisco IOS access point; RP-TNC; Taiwan configuration
AIR-LAP1242AG-A-K9 802.11a/g non-modular LWAPP access point; RP-TNC; FCC configuration
AIR-LAP1242AG-C-K9 802.11a/g non-modular LWAPP access point; RP-TNC; China configuration
AIR-LAP1242AG-E-K9 802.11a/g non-modular LWAPP access point; RP-TNC; ETSI configuration
AIR-LAP1242AG-I-K9 802.11a/g non-modular LWAPP access point; RP-TNC; Israel configuration
AIR-LAP1242AG-K-K9 802.11a/g non-modular LWAPP access point; RP-TNC; Korea configuration
AIR-LAP1242AG-N-K9 802.11a/g non-modular LWAPP access point; RP-TNC; North America configuration
(not FCC)
AIR-LAP1242AG-P-K9 802.11a/g non-modular LWAPP access point; RP-TNC; Japan2 configuration
AIR-LAP1242AG-S-K9 802.11a/g non-modular LWAPP access point; RP-TNC; Singapore configuration
AIR-LAP1242AG-T-K9 802.11a/g non-modular LWAPP access point; RP-TNC; Taiwan configuration
Service and Support
Cisco Systems® offers a wide range of services programs to accelerate customer success. These
innovative programs are delivered through a unique combination of people, processes, tools, and
partners, resulting in high levels of customer satisfaction. Cisco services help you protect your